

October 29, 2021 SOMPO Holdings, Inc.

The 2021 Sompo Sustainability Report

Sompo Holdings, Inc. (Group CEO and President: Kengo Sakurada) have issued The 2021 Sustainability Report.

Prior to the start of the Mid-Term Management Plan, with 2021 as the first year, Sompo Holdings have established "SOMPO's Purpose" to clarify the Group's medium to long term goals and the value which we are continuously delivering to society.

In addition, we set "SDGs in Business Management" as one of the mechanisms to support the sustainable growth of the Group and we intend to create economic and social value by resolving social challenges through our core business.

The 2021 Sustainability Report introduces detailed information on sustainability, such as specific examples of initiatives and ESG data. With this report, we hope that all stakeholders will deepen their understanding of the Sompo Group. Also, we would like to lead a constructive dialogue with them towards enhancing our sustainability efforts over the medium to long term.

< Sustainability Report 2021>

https://www.sompo-hd.com/en/csr/

* The entire "Sustainability" page is the "Sustainability Report".

(End)